PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5319201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARETH JOSEPH EVERARD	12/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL RAZORS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	40 PLEASANT BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2202	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4T 1J9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29675149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)216-3930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4162162459

Email: dockettor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55989421-4US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN J. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jean J. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0541

505272429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Gareth Joseph Everard, whose full post office address is 40 Pleasant Blvd, Suite 2202, Toronto, ON M4T 1J9 Canada, have authored and invented one or more invention(s) and design(s) entitled RAZOR set forth and described in the patent and design application(s) listed in Schedule "A".

AND WHEREAS Rockwell Razors Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, and having a registered office at 40 Pleasant Blvd, Suite 2202, Toronto, ON M4T 1J9 Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the one or more invention(s) and design(s) and in any improvements therein for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any application(s) for Letters Patent, design patent, industrial design or other design registration and Letters Patent, design patent, industrial design or other design registration that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof;

AND WHEREAS the said **Gareth Joseph Everard** is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto **Rockwell Razors Corporation**, for the one or more invention(s) and design(s) entitled **RAZOR**;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said Gareth Joseph Everard by Rockwell Razors Corporation, of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the said Gareth Joseph Everard, and his obligation to assign the one or more invention(s) and the one or more design(s) to Rockwell Razors Corporation, the said Gareth Joseph Everard does confirm having sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto Rockwell Razors Corporation as of at least as early as December 20, 2016, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, unto Rockwell Razors Corporation, its successors and assigns, all of his rights, title and interest in and to the one or more invention(s) and the one or more design(s) and any improvements in the one or more invention(s) or the one or more design(s) now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and any application for Letters Patent, design patent, industrial design or other design registration in

CAN_DMS: \105406560\1

PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0542 any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent, design patent, industrial design or other design registration for the one or more invention(s) or the one or more design(s) or such improvements that may be granted, including any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by **Rockwell Razors Corporation**, as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said **Gareth Joseph Everard** had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said **Gareth Joseph Everard** does hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by **Rockwell Razors Corporation**, or its legal representatives, for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent, design patent, industrial design or other design registration referenced in the preceding paragraph in order that all of his rights, title and interest in the same may be vested in **Rockwell Razors Corporation**, its successors and assigns.

The said **Gareth Joseph Everard** grants to said **Rockwell Razors Corporation**, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

CAN DMS: \105406560\1

PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0543

La regional de la regional de

2

าร (กระการ ค.ศ.) ค.ศ. มห์สิตลายาสตราชส

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereu	ınto executed this agreement at the city of
Toronto in the Province of Ontario this	<u>20</u> day of <u>December</u> 2018.
Witness:	Assignor
Print Name Jason Goncalves	Gareth Joseph Everard

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

3

SCHEDULE "A"

RECORDED: 01/10/2019

Country	Title	Filing Date	Application No.
US	RAZOR	December 20, 2016	29/588,348
CA	RAZOR	December 20, 2016	172,245

CAN_DMS: \105406560\1

PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0545